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TABLE VII.
Life and Service Table.

Based upon the Probabilities per Cent per Annum of Withdrawal, Death, and Retirement
given in Table VI.

11

3Iales. , Females.

Age. ! Existing in Withdrawals, i Deaths. Retirements. service Withdrawals. Deaths. Retirements. | Age.

I '

' ' ' I J I _J I
15 .. 100,000 3,200 180 | .. 100,000 2,400 130 .. 15
16 .. 96,620 3,092 174 .. 97,470 2,534 127 .. 16
17

.. 93.354 2,987 168
.. 94,809 2,654 123 .. 17

18 .. 90,199 2,886 171 .. 92,032 2,853 120 .. 18
19 87,142 2,789 166

.. 89,059 3,206 116 .. 19
•>0 84,187 2.694 160 .. 85,737 3,600 111 .. 20
■>1 81.333 2,505 163 .. 82,026 4,101 107 .. 21
22

.. 78,665 2,328 ; 157 ..
77,818 4.436 101 .. 22

23 .. 76,180 2,164 152 .. 73,281 4,544 95 .. 23
24 .. 73,864 2,017 155 .. 68,642 4,599 89 .. 24
25 71.692 1,878 151 .. 63,954 4,476 83 .. 25
26 .. 69,663 1,750 146 .. 59,395 4,246 83 .. 26
27 . 67,767 1,626 149 .. 55,066 3,964 83 .. 27
28 .. 65,992 1,518 145 .. 51,019 3,622 82 .. 28
29 64,329 1.414 148 .. 47,315 3,265 80 .. 29
30 62,767 1,318 150 ..

43,970 2,946 79
..

30
31

..
61.299 1,226 153 .. 40.945 2,621 78

.. 31
32 59,920 1,138 156 .. 38,246 2,371 76 .. 32
33 .. 58,626 1,062 158 .. 35,799 2,077 75 .. 33
34 57,406 987 161 32 33,647 1,850 74 .. 34
35 .. 56,226 917 163 34 31,723 1,618 73

.. 35
36 55,112 859 165 36 30,032 1,412 72 .. 36
37 .. 54,052 810 168 38 28,548 1,199 71

.. 37
38 53,036 769 170 40. 27,278 1,009 71 82 38
39 . 52,057 728 172 42 26,116 810 71 104 39
40 51,115 690 179 43 25,131 653 70 126 40
41 .. 50,203 658 186 45 24,282 534 70 146 41
42 .. 49,314 632 192 49 23,532 447 71 165 42
43 48,441 610 199 58 22,849 365 71 206 43
44 47,574 590 209 71 22,207 289 71 244 44
45 .. 46,704 570 220 84 21,603 206 71 302 45
46 ..

45,830 550 234 96 21,024 109 71 421 46
47 .. 44,950 530 247 108 20,423 .. 72 613 47
48 ..

44,065 512 260 123 19,738 .. 73 888 48
49 43,170 488 272 138 18.777 .. 73 1,127 49
50 .. 42,272 474 287 169 17.577 .. 72 1,318 50
.51 .. 41,342 455 302 227 16.187 ..

71 1 1,457 51
52 .. 40,358 436 315 303 14.659 .. 69 1.613 52
53 39,304 409 326 452 12,977 .. 65 1,686 53
54 .. 38,117 374 335 667 ' 11,226 .. 61 1,796 54
55 .. 36,741 323 342 1,010 9,369 .. 55 1,874 55
56 .. 35,066 238 347 1,404 7,440 .. 48 1,860 56
57 .. 33,077 142 347 1,985 5,532 .. 39 1,382 57
58 ..

30,603 40 340 2,448 4,111 .. 29 1,028 58
59 .. 27,775 .. 328 2,777 3,054 ..

21 764 59
<50 .. 24,670 ..

308 2,467 2,269 .. .. 2,269 60
61 ..

21,895
.. 291 2,190

62 .. 19,414 .. 274 1,941
■63 .. 17,199 .. 258 2,580 .. .. ..

64 . . 14,361 .. 230 4,308
<55 .. 9,823 ..

.. 9,823 .. .. .. .. ••
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